(AII amowtts are in RON thousands unless otherwise stated..:.) _________ _

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Se~itivity analysis
Interest Rate Sensitivity: the table below summarises the impact on the Bank's income statement and
other comprehensive income resulting from a reasonably possible shift of the yield curve calculated
using an interest rate gap model. Based on the fluctuation of the interest rate in the prior year and
of other analysis made by the Bank, the potentially reasonable change is shown below.
Foreign Exchange rates Sensitivity: the table below summarises the impact of a potentially
reasonable change in the value of RON against foreign currencies on the Bank's income statement
and other comprehensive income calculated by applying the change to monetary financial
instruments denominated in foreign currencies held by the Group and the Hank as at 31 December

2024 and 31 December 2023.

31 December 2024

Interest rate +/-1%

Foreign exchange
5% appreciation /
depreciation
of functional CCY

31 December 2023

Interest rate+/- 1%
Foreign exchange

5% appreciation /
Depreciation
of functional CCY

Sensitivity of Sensitivity of other
Total sensitivii) profit for the year comprehensive income

-931,085/

+900,898 +/-353,016 -578,069/+54 7,882

•/+45,429 ./+45,429

Sensitivity of Sensitivity of other
Total sensitivii)' profit for the year comprehensive income

-455,475/ +443,268 +1-221,723 -233, 752/+221,546

-/+66,597 -/+66,597

At 31 December 2023, if market interest rates had been 100 basis points higher/ lower for RON and
100 basis points higher/ lower for EUR and 100 basis points higher/ lower for USD, with all other
variables held constant, profit for the year would have been RON 931.085 thousand (2023: RON
455-475 thousand) lower and RON 900.898 thousand higher (2023: RON 443,268 thousand). The
impact was calculated on the basis of monthly average balances with variable interest.
The impact on the resuit would have been RON 578.069 thousand (2023: RON 233.752 thousand)
lower, respectively RON 547,882 thousand higher (2023: 221.546 mii lei). The calculation was based